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OSLO:
Low frequency electromagnetic and magnetic vertical field
mcasurements in The Sidjovagge Consassion and Gulf Joint
Venture Area winter 1983.

RE SY M E : The survey was conducted in order to locate
and detail a selection of Dighem HEM anomalies uutlined
during summer 1982 (Dighem LI Survey of the Finnmark area,
706) report no. 1413.

Twenty localities were considered lst priority target
areas for follow up work, which 12 are inside The Bidjo—
vagge Conw2ssion/Gulf Joint Venture Area.

This is nrea: 2x), 11x), 21, 22, 23, 24, 26, 27, 32, 42,
4a and are enclosed in this report. Arca 25 proved nega—
tive and has not been paid further attention.

Thc areas are presented in such a way that the reader is
aheled to do his/hers own interpretacion without having
to work with the raw data. A listing of thu data are
available on request.

Areas 28, 30, 31, 33, 34, 35, 36 are inside The Superior
Oil Joint Venture Area and reported on in a sim lar way
in report no. 1415.
x) 11cereport no. 1370.

Instrumentation:

LFEM, Apex MaxMin II 1777/222 Hz
MAGN., McPhar M 700 Vert.lield comp.
MAGN.BASE, MePhar M 700/Rustrak chartreeorder
DATA REC./PLOT, APPLE II

KIR KENES:

ANDRE:

'

[

L

KOMMENTAR :

is a preliminarv statusroport of ionu 5 displaving the geophysieal
djta 3ti surveyed and plotted Irom the areas listed ahove.



- - —

76
•••-

t 5

•-

-•

LOCATION MAP.

N 75 00o

rt —

_
rappat - - _

.a.
"cr,r

- icrt.

r --- --1 - ' •'.t-,4---":T.r-.

	

-.,#.51.cc'dkikol ----I,
-......,,-,,,..._.

	

D  • t. CI r ' a -
___ -• jr-_:_____ i - . . -

t . \

- \ '

niff Li- •

	

r.1 •
v-r : '''' - ' r7r'- -

	

• Sgtid-rt•• t rr ril 0 r r



I 22 i.1:;;* 23 ---t• 7 --- - x-t---,' an,t .• , i i 7 .•

---1-w--1'w- •--14t-,'i

	

n

....r1

-i ,‘ i t----r----s'-'1---.-_tr, I: ' <'- '
•••i :21. ' cc. '

---.._ 4: • .-1....___ ;.4.4_,:.-7;.,44r_2„,... jfi.,

	
"-fs r19-:

72

t‘-frItt:

I
-7.14--1571 


- ,
CIO

21

75

;

.2 •

L,
'\ 


‘••••
r

9-4

"•-•Itr_

_ .
r

.J1j-ristry-

43

G C-73-1,r r

-

--- 63
i --- ----:.-1 --19.-

-
4.,---tCc.«: _' - - 	 .

t ,
 ‘

----4---4___ a.

I

Bidjovi

{ 6km




• .

 •
 

P•••

, -1-T,
_


- r - •

,

,-N..t.J.- -,-- -- - ..-•rt-• -
_ '.

.....c.. - 2.!- -.-1.1 t- - - .---.A ''-' ' -
- -4--

-

_

_,
• -r cc:----r- ---_--a

-4 '-#=-L--,:Pz..i.•-.-
* - -+-:11.155Wv,„

I

, ,
26

•

114

1



‘./3

2

77

0/vie

2 t

0Ate

2 2

0/ite

2 3

0 A-

2 7



Joo 2oinAl /ooft/ 0 /oos Zoos .36o5 VooS

/So E

Sb

So

/so til

ZS"o w

3sb td

<120

OMR, 2 (NG11) 1277 loo rn coi I sep
ELEMEN1MRMOR tt111.11{R.

H
I hl

SCALE OBS.

0 M R 2 DRAW. 74 06 - 83

EM /: SOOD TRAC: o _43

KAUTOKEINO CHK.

MAP NO.

A4 SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

Tarrica.1. 1030. A 3. E 9 41. 11-77. Snerwm Trykltri.



I eo /005 2oo S Joa (100 S

/:S000

SCALE OBS. O4"-13
DRAW. 74. 0 g

TRAC.'44.4 0

CHK.

OMR 2

MAG

KAUTOKEINO

/50 E

So£

W

2Soki

—3Sow

L.15-0W

OMR. 2 (NGU)MRG,VERT.FIELD1N GRMMR.11200
ELEMENTMARKOR

MV

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

i A.• Terrk901. 1CCO. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Sugerea Trykkgri.



fif v

/foor

OMR. 2 (NGU) 1777/222 HZ 100 M C011_3-Er, 150 E (707.00).

	

ELEMENT MARKØR MIN.VERDI MI4X.VERDI OffSEI .1K.FILP X - SKPLERING 100.0

R1-1 *---• -6.0 11.0 500.11 10.0 X - OFFSET 1400.0

IH 13--in -2.0 6.0 500.0 111-0 X . 0 - 3400 DELER

EL ..--___" -2.0 6.0 -500.0 117.11 T . +/- 1000 DELER

IL 2---111 -4.0 1.0 -600.0 1D...0

OM R 2

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.  OV-S3
DRAW. 7-,t- _ g3


1:26-00 TRAC.V / • 04 _ g3

CHIL

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

11A.e Toniani. 1CO3.A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Snervn Trykk•ri.



4.

bit/

3000

i.
OMR. 2 (NGU) 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL S-EP,SD - E 17D8,221.
ELEMEN1 MARKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI 6FF5E1 5KA1.14 )( -1/MERING

RH .-. -20.0 15.0 500.0 10.D X - OFFSE1 1200.0

IH .0----in -5.0 7.0 500.0 10.0 X 0 - 3400 DELER

RL 41s----41 -8.0 12.0 -500.0 10.0 Y 1000 DELER

IL 2____Ic -8.0 3.0 -500.0 10.0




SCALE

/: 25-00

OBS.
- g3

DRAW. rK 04 _ g

TRAC.40,14' 04, g

CHK.

MAP NO.

0 M R 2

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

AA SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.. Tarrkopl. 10)1, A ). E 9 gl. 11-77 knrue. Trykkorl.



MV
.3ocior

SCALE OBS. 011-s3
OMR 2

EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINO

DRAW. 7W 6 13

/RS"oo TRAC»5,44 06-s

CHt

MAP P40.

OMR, 2 (NGU)1777/222HZ 100 M COILSEP, 50 W (705.00).

	

ELEMEN1 MARKOR MIN.VERDIMAX.VERDIOFFSE1 MA1.14 X - SKPLERING 100.0

RH .-..---. -20.0 14.0 500.0 10.0 X - OFFUT 600.0

I H 12,---in -5.0 9. 0 500.0 10.0 X • 0 - 3400 DELER

RL ,,,_, -fi. 0 10.0 -500.0 10.0 T • +/- 1000 DELER

I L g__.- g - 8. 0 2.0 -500.0 10.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

11.6 Tanimpl. 11:33. A 3. E 9 gl. 1143 3.1nreent Trykliert.



I.

OM R 2

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEIN

SCALE OBS. OV-13

0 -ff3

06-1

DRAW. 7,{

/:ZSOO TRAC.

CHK.

MAP NO.

OMR. 2 (NGU) 12221222HZ 100 M COIL SEP. 150 W (704.00).
ELEMENI MARKOR MIN.VER01 MAX.VERDI OFFSEI SKALR

RI-1 4...-. -11. D 12.0 500.0 10.0

IH e----104 -4.D 8.0 500.0 10.0

R L a--.s -8.D 2.0 -500.0 10.0

IL *----«- S.D 1.0 -500.0 10.0

X - SULERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 800.0

K • 0 - 3400 DELER


T • •/- 1000 DELER

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.. TerrIcni. 1. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. katrws Tvykkori.



V
/0 0E,r

OMR. 2 (NGU)1777/222HZ 100M CO1L5EP, 250 W (703,00).
ELEMENT MARKOR

RH e-.
IH 21----0

RL 41,--.4

IL 11----it

MIN.VERD1 MRX.VERDI off3E1

-30.0 11.0 500.0

-16.0 5.0 500.0

-25.0 16.0 -500.0

-e.o o.o -500.0

5KPLA X - SKRLERING 100.0

10.0 X - CIFFSC1 600.0

ID.D X • 0 - 3400 DELER

10.0 T • +/- 1000 DELER


10.0

OMR 2

EM-MAG
KAUTOKFIN()

SCALE OBS.

DRAW.

1:2500 TRAC.`

amc.

- 8.3

7k 04-83

k -13

MAP NO.

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

illAs Terrket. 10191). A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. 599trva Ttykkori



Mv.
/oao

OMR. 2 (NGU) 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SfP, 3.5.011 121r2...u1 .

	

ELEMENT MARKOR MI H. VERDI MAX. VERD1 OfF5E1 5XA1..FI -2(- -310Ttf-R185 .1110.13

RH •—• -29.0 18.0 500.0 10.0 JC- /195-9E1 -2D11..O

IH ei—to -2.0 5.0 500.0 10.0 2( a -0 - -51110 DEUR

RL ..--.. -23.0 16.0 -500.0 10.0 3 a af- 11130 DirlÆR

IL 111---II -5.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

SCALE OBS. 041- (3

OMR 2 OBAW. 74" 06 -2.3

EM-MAG /:2500 TRAC

KAUTOKENO
CHIL

MAP

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.g TurrImpi. 1. AL E gl. 11-77. Selins Trikkerl.



/boo,r

OMR, 2 (NGU) 1777/222 HZ 100 M CDIL SEP, 450 ¥ 1701.001.

	

ELEMENI MARKOR Klm.vEnol MAX.VERDI OFFSEI SKRLR X - SKALEKING 100.0

RH 4----• -6.0 8.0 500.0 10.0 X - OFFS.E1 200.0

IH 19----0 -1.0 8.0 500.0 10.0 X ., 0 - 3400 DELER

RL ih,--... -4.0 8.0 -500.0 15.0 T • ./- 1000 DEL.ER

IL 11-----« -2.0 1.0 -500.0 10.0

OMR 2
EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINC

SCALE


(:26-00

MAP NO.

OBS.  09'-453
DRAW. Tir 0 _ f

TRAC.`. v .94-83
CHK.

Ah SULFIDMALM

P1APSHEET

A.. Terr1~1. 10:0. Al. I 9 gl. 11-77 Simentsi Trykkeri.



-K

f soo

OMR. 2 (NGU)
ELEMENT MPRKOR

RH SF

I H G-e
RL
IL

1777/222 HZ 100 m COIL SEF. DD .KS 122.1),r/J).
MIN.VER01 MRX.VERD1 OFF5f1 SKALA J(- SKPLERING 100.0

-22.0 15.0 500.0 10.0 X - OFESE1 100.0

- 3.0 2.0 500.0 10.0 X .. 0 - 3400 DELER

-18.0 12.0 -500.0 10.0 T • •/- IDDO DELER

-8.0 2.0 -500.0 10.0

0 M R 2

EM-NNAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.

DRAW. 7 oé _83
hzroo TRAC.47,4ô _g3

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SNEET

I Ag TigergoiN. 11:00. A 3. E 3 gl. 1147. Sgatrutig Trykkerl.



11



5on yinn A., L41 20ow /00 LA,' OrW 50o 441 goo 3ao w zoow

5(5-64

_ 3S-0 N

2.5-01,1




—SON




1:1P1R,11 (IIGU) 1777HZ
ELENENT MARKOR

H
I H

ioo m coi I sep OM R

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 33

DRAW. 06 - f 3
/ s000

TRAc.40 4 -8

CHK.

mArNO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.o Terrket 1000. A 3. E 9 gi 1147. Suttreew Trrkkerl.



v
3 00 ,r

OMR,11 ENGU) 1777/222HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 450 N (794,50).
E1.EMEN1MARKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSEI 5KRIR X - SKRLERING 100.0

RH 4.---# -1.0 3.0 500.0 10.1) X - OFFSE1 300.0

I H el----is-1.0 4.0 500.0 10.0 K - 0 - 3400 DELER

RL .-___.0.0 5.0 -500.0 ID.D Y * +/- 1000 DELER

I L 2----11 -3.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0 MAP NO.

SCALE OBS. 05/-8,3
OM R H

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEPNO

DRAW. 7;<- 0‘ - 93
TRAC.. „det 13

CHIC.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET
A.. Tonketl. 1C01). A E 9 gl. 11-77. Soinrum Trykkorl.



MV
zono "in

X - 5KRLERING 100.0

X - OFFSET 400.0

X  0 - 3400 DELER


T m +/- 1000 DELER

OM R I I

EM -MAG

KAUTOKEINO

ELEtterf

RH
I H
RL
I L

MIN.VERD1 MRX.VERDI OFFSET SKAIR

	

-8.0 8.0 500.0 10.0

	

-5.0 4.0 500.0 10.0

	

0.0 6.0 -500.0 10.0

	

-5.0 1.0 -500.0 10.0 MAP NO.

OMR. 11 (NGU)1777/222HZ 100 M COIL SEP.350 N (793.50).
SCALE OBS. Oci- 33

DRAW. 7k 06 - 83

1:2S-00

TRAC.43m4 06 - 33

CHK.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SFiEET

I A.. Trekel. 11200. A 3. E 9 gl, 11-71. Seatrum Trykkeri.



iV
45-00 ,r

OMR, 11 (NGU1 1777/222 1-I2 100 M COIL 5-EP, 250 N (792,501.

	

ELOMEN1 MRRKOR M1N.VEROI MRX.VER01 OFF5E1 3KA1.P X - 5KRLER1NG 100.0

RH 41.----4,-13.0 8.0 500.0 10.0 X - 6FFSE7 800.0

Ill m---in -10.0 8.0 500.0 10.0 X  0 - 3400 DELER

RL ..--4. 0.0 6.0 -500.0 10.0 T • •/- 1000 DELER

IL 11----£ -7.0 1.0 -500.0 10.0

SCALE OBS.  01/ - 23
OM R DRAW. 06 - 83

EM-MAG
/ : 2Soci

TRAC:4"4,44 06 -83

KAUTOKEINO
CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A. TerrImpl. 10:10. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Setrugn Trylekerl.



4.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

OM R I I

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 05/ - 9
DRAW. T/1" 06 - 83

/:ZSDO
' 0‘

CMK.

MAP NO.

OMR. 11 INGU11777/222HZ 100M COIL5f12. 150 N (791,50).
ELEMENTMRRK0R MIN.VERDIMRX.VERDIefF5E1 51121.9 X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSET 1100.0


X • 0 - 3400 DELER


T mi +/- 1000 DELER

RH ..----• -13.0 9.0 500.0 10.0

IH 15----IM-10.0 5.0 500.0 10.0

RL .„-^ -1.0 6.0 -500.0 10.0




IL R----« -7.0 1.0 -500.0 10.2

I A.s Terrke94. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 1147. 54.trus Trykkori.



/-1V

10 009,

-

OMR, 11 (NGU)1777/222HZ 100 M COILSEP. SO N (790.50).

	

ELEMEN1 KARKOR M1N.VERD1 KAX.VER01 OFFSE1 SKALR

RH sl.----# - 11.0 10.0 500.0 10.0

IH 91----e -9.0 5.0 500.0 10.0

RL _____ C.D 9.0 -500.0 10.0

IL 11---E -7.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

SCALE OBS. - 83
0 M R II DRAW. 7-1( OL — 33

EM -MAG 1:2.5-00 TRAC /es

KAUTOKEINO' CHL

MAP NO.

X - SKALERING 106.0

X - OFFSEI 1100.0

X • 0 - 3100 DELER

Y • +/- 1004 DEUR

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

Tunksid. 1. A 3. E gl. 11-77. Sgbenna Trylari.



mv
z 5-00,r

8-11-1R-

OMR, 11 (NGU)
ELEMEN1 MARKOR

RH
IH
RL
IL

1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, SO S 178-94Stn.
MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFF5E1 SMALR J(- SXALERLNG 118.0

	

-3.0 7.0 500.0 10.0 X - Off9E1 110.0.0

	

-3.0 3.0 500.0 10.0 X • 0 - 3400 DELER

	

0.0 7.0 -500.0 10.0 Y • +1- 1000 DELER

	

-3.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

OM R U

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 	 J2Y_„,
04- 83

-06 -13

DRAVV. rk

1:2n o TRAC:

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

 ••

I As Tuntepl. 10:10. A 7. E 7 il. 11-77. Senvon Trykkerl,



27



(71

—



nt,:olcb

6n°6„

2-Sni

S-Dw,

c607k-

v

(-reLu. :1179- Cc  i sef7_,LICI?

t:EM

kt

l OoS

R2
b/I

—



9,90 W KJD lo 9 1-7

-4-

OMR. 21
ELEMEN1

1227/222 112
MARKOR MIN.VODI

100 M COIL SEP,
MAX.VERD1 OFFSET

IDDS.
slomil

RH 4.---. -10.0 111.0 500.0 10.0

111 el---19 - 5.0 2.0 500.0 10.0

RL A.---.a -.11.0 8.D -500.0 10.0

I L I----6 - 6.D 1.3 -500.0 10.0

X - SKRIERING 100.0 OM R
X - OFFSE1 -300.0

X 0 - 3100 DfUR

T +/- 1000 DELER

SCALE OBS. OS-S3

EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINO

DRAW.
/:2C00

CHK.

OL


• o -

81APB40.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAPSWET



2nr, \r`. L EGEND

Geotogy

547

x

—

Grark e/ Prn- ir

Mco SCst

Coar se,rnass vc arkpniboate or clrabase

Tu f f ,tuffite

fledium !c and foNoted,G(apraboate

CcIrbonaterr -crberic'e ruc-pr:

:arbonate ser

Carbonate

r)nadstorc,r: •

r3acass

rd

200 N —

N

10:

200 3 —

Dr: Strike und d p

Rock Pounc 1fy )(

Outcrop

/1\ Boulder

Group of bcrildors

(10 degrees vision)

oad aneerta,n 57-

acm - namatite

py - pyrite

rn t rnagnetite

cp - chutcopyribz

As a major consti tuent H 1 / 3 )

of ‘he roc k



2_0c o 0 2 /00
30c, r

2ooni

Ic o

1.
00

— /00

Zoo_s

M R
SCALE

/ :

loo m cofl sep
OBS. 03-- 83

DRAW. 7.4( 0 -

TRAC.• ads —

CHK.

011R, 21 1777 HZ
ELEPIEN1

RH
IH

2 I

EM-MAG

K AUTOKEINO

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Snern Tryklerl.



e+-

mv
/3-00 r

4

f
	 4

- et

--a- --a
11-11- 11- R

OMR, 21 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEF, 200N.
ELEMENT

RH
IH
RL
1L

OMR 21
EM-MAG
KAUTOKENO

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSET 300.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER


T +/- 1000 DELER

SCALE OBS. 05-g3

DRAW. 71( - g3
/ z soo

TRAC. 4( • O4 3

CHIC.

MAP P40.

MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSET SKALA

	

-2.0 0.0 500.0 IDA

	

0.0 4.0 500.0 10.0

	

0.0 1.0 -500.0 10..0

	

-2.0 0.0 -500.0 1D.03---41

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.g Trrke91. 1000. A 3. ( 9 gl. 1147. SnengIn Trykkorl.



I.

ac —a

-11-11

SCAIE OBS. D.f -83
OMR. 21 1777/222 HZ 100 M CC11.SEP, 1DON.

	

ELEMENI mRRKOR MIN.VERD1 MRX.VERDI OffSE1 -.51(RLR

RH .---4 -3.0 2.0 SOD.D 10.0

IH 133---41 0.0 4.0 500.0 10.0

RL 0.0 4.0 - 500.0 1_0_.0

IL 71--« -3.0 0.0 -500.0 10.11

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 300.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER

• +/- 1000 DELER

OMR 21

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

1:2500 TRAC.444,04! 0

CHK.

DRAW. ni• o

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.• Torrkspl. 101». A 3 E 911 11-77. Sestrom Trykkri.



-

MAP SHEET

fi% SULFIDMALM

/:zto o
0 M R 21

EM-MAG

K AUTOKEINO

X - SKSLERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 5130.0

X w O - 3400 DELER

Y .1- 1000 DELER

06 - 83

0G-

SCALE OBS. Otr- e3

DRAW. 7V

TRAC.

CHIC

MAP NO.

OMR, 21 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, SON.

	

ELEMEN1 MARKOR MIN.VERDI MAX.VERDI OFFSE1 5XALA

RH .----. -4.0 2.0 500.0 10.0

IH P3---EI -3.0 5.0 500.0 10.0

RL Ar----å 0. 0 3 . 0 -500.0 10.0  

IL 11----K -3.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

Terrluppl. 1001. A3. E gi. 11-77. Sotrum Trykkeri.



e Pt-Isi-;1 : 100 S reLy . 1779- (0.0

ttt
r.

Ei £flt tLMz ‘Inick "C"
0,3 30 ssr

Olet 4b
042r 1S
Orh- 33" ‘DA

`1,Cr&b

4rNes‘6
m

't-tin 7 L'

71.4kb Ok.)371CLJ

46071- ( 1‘.:d

toos

fug 0 o

tat,

3 2

-1,3-1-Skfba-‘ 6a



- 1?

p000 r

R-E1-

011R, 21 1777/222 til 100 11 COIL SEP, 50NS.

	

El.f.KWI ARRICCIR MIN..V€R.D.1 M.X. VERD1 tiff 3C SIURLA

RH 4,-- --4. —1t D 7. D SDLLD I D. 0

I H e3----fn - 6. D 2...0 51111.D ID. 0

RL ..__—_,.-.9.. D L.C1 -, SDILD 10.0  

I L x----« -7 . 0 D. 0 -.5DD. D

0 M R 2 1

EM-MAG

kAti FOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 05 —83

X - SKRURING 100.0

X - OFFSET 60.0.0

K 0 - 34.00 DELER

T • +/ - 1.0.D0DELER

DRAW. 77( - 93
TRAC.'4,4,4 • 0

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.a Turalogpi. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Sennes. Trykkerl.



-t--

••••

....-a-

I
I /

I
I 1

I OMR. 21 1227/222 HZ 100 M C611 SEP. 10D5.

	

ELEMEhrlAPRXIIR M1R.VERDI MPX.VERD1 OFF5E1 SKPLfi

RH

	

— -16.0 9.0 500.0 10.0de--49

I IH es----in -5.0 2.0 500.0 10.0

RL .111.----,k -11.0 8.0 -500.0 10.0

II I L 3----g -6.0 1.L -500.0 10.0

X - 3KALERING 100.0

X - OFFSCI 1110.0

X • 0 - 3400 DfLER


T • +/- IDDD DELER

OMR 21
EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

OBS. OS — $3

DRAW. - g

TRAC.' , Lt  ‘54; —$

CHK.

SCALE

MAPNO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAPSHEET

A.. Tsrrkepi. 1000 A 3 9 gl. 11-77. Suitrum Trykkihri.



A4V
/6-00

-4.-

OM R 21

EM -NAA G

KAU fOKEH\

011R. 21 1777/222 HZ 100 M CO1L SEP, 200S.
ELEMENT MRRXIM .1.11N.VERDIMPX.VERDI OFFRE1 SKALP

RH
IH
RL
I L


X - SKPLERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 300.0

K 0 - 3400 DELER

Y • 4.1- 1000 DELER

SCALE OBS.

DRAVV. IÀ-

I :2oo TRAC.'

CHK.

MAP NO.

4.0

4.0

-1.0

-4.D

1.0

8.0

2.0

0.0

500.0

500.0

-500.0

-500.0

1D. 0

10.0

10.0

10.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.s Tørrk•.1. 1000 *3. E gl. 11-77. Snerwin Trykk•ri.



N
s

N

IIM
100111 "

-
-

111a•
-11.

•01
a

1111-
-

n
01•1-



it•lR

f 1 o

- Ia
-

4relcu, ;IR3R- Coc sep.: 


.17; r. Prn .

	

ed,--é3 Id 1t:( `'( /a,

	

0,-t.‘ I
1() ^c4


L„.. 1-;

91



2oo‘ni 100 5nr)w :00W :0 a /(:)()E

/00 N

00

/00 S

—.2003
A

SCALE


/: 5-000

OBS.

DTikftAACW.. 4 006 ig 3e3

CHK.

OM R 22

EM -MAG

KAUTOKEING

OMR, 22 1777. HZ 5 0 m coi I sep
ELEMEHT

RH
IH

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.a Tankagg. 11:00. A 3 E 9 gl. 1147. Stwerna Trykk•rl.



ro v

1-

Å.

n n iff 44"-4- 41t.

3000

SCALE OBS. 0,1- 83

S0.0 OMR 22

g50.0 EM-MAG
DELER KAUTOKSNO
DELER

OMR. 22 1777/222HZ 50 M COIL SEP, IDD N.
ELEMENT MARKOR MIN.VERDI

RH 4----. -35.0

IH 21----in -13.0

RL A____. -30.0

II 8----Ad -15.0

MAX.VERDI OfFSEI SKPLA X - SKALERING

12.0 SOD.D 10.0 X - OFFSE1

4.0 500.D ID.D X . 0 - 3400

13.0 -500.11 1D.D T +/- 1000

1.0 -500.0 10.0




DRAW, "

/ zs-oe
TRAC.444.4. 04-

CHIC.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

p
A.s Torrke.i. 1. A 3. E9 gl. 11-77. S'etrual Trykkeri.



000

let

OMR, 22 1777/222 HZ 50 M COIL SEP. 00 NS.
ELEMENI

RH
IFl
RL
IL

MARKOR

.9,--4.

MIN.VERD1

-50.0

1,----In -I3.0

.----..-40.0

3----g -17.0

MAX.VERDI OFFSET SKRLR

10.0 500.0 10.0

4.0 500.0 10.0

11.0 -500.0 10.0

2.0 -500.0 10.0 


X - SKRLERING ULD

X - 0FFSE1 C,50.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER

T • 4.1- 1000 DELER

M R

EM —1AA G

Is AuTe)KEINO

SCALE OBS.  OV 

DRAW. 74.-d " 63

noo 	
TRAC. 4.4 o 13

CHK.

MAP P40.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

1A.s Tiserkspi. 1030 A 3. E 9 I. 11-77. Sutenn. Trykkori.



P1V

S-00 r

À.

OMR.
ELEMENI

RH
IH
RL
IL

22 1777/222 HZ
MARKOR MIN.VERDI

4,--. -55.0

31----1D - 6. 0

A____. -42.0

50 II COIL SEP.
MRX.VERDI OFF3£1

80.0 500.0

12.0 500.0

35.0 -500.0

16.0 -500.0

10u S.
ski4u4

10.£


10.0

\a(

X -


X -


X t


t

SKRLERING

OFFSEI

u - 3400

1000

50.0

450.0

DELER


DELER

OMR -22

EM-MAG

KAUTOKE1NO

SCALE

/:2 soo

MAP NO.

OBS. azi - 83
DRAW.

TRAC:4g44,

019- ,3
0 -

CHIC.

x----« -1?.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

N1APSHEET

I Ae Terrkepi. 1000. A 3 E 9 gl. 11-77. Sentrum Trykkeri.



COD y-

04/-63
-1

SCALE OESS.

/: z Soo
DRAW.7,el

TRAC

CHK.

OMR, 22 17277222 HZ 50 M COIL SEP, 200 S.
ELEMEN1 MRRKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSE1 SKALR

RH .----. -75.0 6.0 SDD.D 10.0

IH




-13.0 5.0 SDD.D 10.0

RL
3I----M


A.-----å -70.0 5.0 -500.0 10.0

IL a----g -17.0 1.0 -500.0 111.0

sxm:ERI.\

Y OFFSE1 )1(50.0

- 3400 DELER

+/- 1000 DELER

OM R 22

EIVN-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I As Tawritspg. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 1147. Snerera Trythri.



23



2oo kl fOOLZ" 5no 2,ogow

1

— /oo A/

So

00

— 3-0 S

r
/oo S

— /3-0 5

MAP NO.

% SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

OMR, 23 1777
ELEMENT MARKOR

RH

too m coil sep OMR 23

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

DRAW. 74. 0‘ e3

TRAC.

•

• Q‘ -

CHK.

SCALE OBS. 04/ - 83

/: 5-000

1e Teerrke.l. 1000. A t E 9 gl. 11-77. Imennea Trykkori.



tiV
MV
zsoo

r

011,-
a-

-
-t.

41- Pr-

OMR, 23
ELEMENT

1777/222 HZ

MPRKOR MIN.VERDI

100 M COIL
MPX.VER01

SEP,
OFFSE1

100N.
SKPLA

RH -1.0 4.0 500.0 10.0

I H -3.0 3.0 500.0 10.0

RL 0.0 4.0 -500.1 10.0

I L -3.0 0.0 -50u. 1D.0

X - SKPLERING 100.0

k - OFfSET 400.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER


T • +/- 1000 DELER

OMR 23
EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINu

SCALE OBS.  675/-93

DRAW. 74:71 04 - $3
/: 2Coo TRAC.45,4,.

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.. TorrhaI 11;03. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-73. Satry Tr-rkkork



3000T

-- e--

- 4-

-11-----31

OMR. 23 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, SON.


ELEMENT MRRKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSCT 5XPLA

RH .---.-11.0 2.0 500.0 10.0

IH ts----fm -4.0 3.0 500.0 111.0

RL .----.-4.0 3.0 -500.0 1D.D

IL 1.----g -6.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

X - SKRLERIN6 100.0

X - OFFSET 400.0

X  0 - 3400 DELER


T • 1./- 1000 DfLER

OMR 23

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.  0£1 - g
DRAW.74-1 0‘,

I:Lsoo
TRAC4404/,'e4. /3

CHIL

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

1A.* Twitopl 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Snwra Trvkkgel.



3 D(Q-S
IR-g4/


f-aratcsipap

Qdr-
r. . ReS 4•04,

	

telt ‘44

177C
4-i

L



1q000T

OMR,
ELEMEN1

RH
IH
RL
IL

23 1777/222HZ
KARKOR MIN.VERDI

4.----.-14.0
111---€1 -3.0

.-___.-7.0
31----g -5.0

	

100 M COIL SEP,
MSX.VERDI CIFFSE1

	

0.0 500.0

	

3.0 500.0

	

1.0 -500.0

	

0.0 -500.0

ODNS.
SKALA

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

-2+- --P1

100.0

800.0

DELER


DELER

0 M R 23

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE

MAP NO.

OBS. 01/ - fl

X - SKRLERING

X - OFFSE1

X - 3400

T • 41- lIJDO

DRAW. 74-• 01¥

TRAC44 04

83

13

CHK.




``h SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A9 lArrigopi. 1039. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-97. Slinnwn Tryk1  •.9



OMR, 23 1777/222 HZ SO M COIL SEP, OONS.

ELEMENI MARKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSE1 SKAL14

RH e--. - 2. 0 1. 0 500.0 1D. 0

IH M----4M 0.0 2.0 500.0 10.0

RL A.--å -4.0 4.0 -500.0 10.0
IL E---« -4. 0 0. 0 -500.0 10.0

X - SKRLERING 50.0

K - OFFSE1 650.0

X 0 - 3400 DELER

+/- 1000 DEL£R

OM R 23

EM -MAG

K AU TOKEINO

DRAW. 74 . 0‘ 13

TRAC-anh a g

CHK.

SCALE OBS. oq -

I 25-oo

PIAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

i A.a Turrkni. 1000. A 3. E 9 r. 1137. Stiatnana Trykkori.



2.5007

4.

SCALE OBL 09-513OMR,23 1777/222MZ 100M COILSEP,505. OMR 23

EM-MAG
KAUTOKENg

0G-83X - SKRLERING 100.0

X - OFFSEI 900.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER


T • +/- 1000 DELER

ELEMENI

RH
IH
RL
IL

29-oo
74.,/

CHL

MAPMQ

MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFF3f1 SMALA

5.0 2.0 500.0 10.0

-4.0 3.0 500.0 10.0

1.0 4.0 -500.0 I D. D

-4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

5‘ SULFIDMALM

MAPSHEET

A.* T•n•kopi. 1C0) AL E 9 gl. 11-97. Statneon Trykkri.



Adv
znoe r

SCALE OBS. 04'

OM R 23

EM -MAG

K AUTOKEINO

1:2s-oo
DRAW. 7( 06 -

TRAC..4„,‘,S a‘ _

CHK.

MAP NO.

OMR, 23 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 100S.

	

ELEMENT IIRROOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSET SMALA X - SKALERING 100.0

RH 0- 411 -6.0 2.0 500.0 10.0 X - OFFSCI 600.0

I H (9----IM -5.0 3.0 500.0 1D.D X • 0 - 34130DELER

RL .----. -1.0 3.0 -500.0 ID.D T • +/- 1000 DELER

I L x- -« -4.0 0.0 -500.0 ID.D

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.5 Turrlinå. 1000. A 3. E t gl. 11-77. Snenes Trykkeri.



OMR, 23 1777/222 HZ SOM COIL SEP, 1005 .

ELEMENI MARKOR MIfi.VERDIMRX.VERDI OFFSEI SKRLR

RH s--s -6.0 0.0 500.0 103
IH 21----E1 -4.D 2.0 500.0 10.0

RL A.----,å -1.D 2.0 -500.0 10.0

IL ii----z-4.D D.D -500.0 10.0

X - SKRLERING 513.0

X - OFFS£1 650.0

X- 0 - 3400 DELER


T m 4.1- 1000 DELER

OM R 2 3

EM - AAA G

K AUTOKEINO

SCALE OBL oti - g3
DRAW. 7-4- 04 g

: 2Coo
TRAC. 04- 

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.a 7sn-4s.1. 1CO3 A 3. F 9 gl. 11-77 SquatrInn Trykkvi.



/S00 r

SCALE OBS. Ov- 83
OMR 23

EM-NAAG

KAUTOKEINO

/:ZSbo
DRAW. 7-92.. 04_. $3


TRAC..4,fik • 0 -

CHK.

RIAPNO.

OMR. 23 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 1505.

	

ELEMENT MFIRKOR MIN.VERD1 MRX.VERDI OFFSCI SMALA X - SKRLERING 100.0

RH .----44 -3.0 0.0 500.0 10.D X - OFF3£1 .1200.0

IH (9.--e, -1.0 3.0 500.0 10.0 X • 0 - 3400 DELER

RL A,---.." 0.0 2.0 -500.0 ID.D 7 • +/- 1000 DEUR

	

-3.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.. Terrkeel. 1000. A 3. E 9 gi. 11-77. Senrus Trykkiwi.



25,

1



fl
:oct 2(wL

— 2 00 N

too

1

00

/cos

200s

30o s

goos

fl
OPIR. 24. 1777117
ELEI1ENT PIPIRMIR

RH •
seH

5 0 - loo rn cei s(),) OM R 2 4

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.  04/ - 83
DRAW. 7,4- a4

/ seco
TflAC. 6,3

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

111A.• Territni. 1. A I. E 1 gl, 11-77. Snenta 7nrkkGri,



,41v
lono

 11

1
1

4--- - -

1
1

dlb 


REEIRIt R

0

SCALE OBS. OV - 83
DRAW. 7,,r 04-33

TRAC‘ 04-13
CHK.

MAP NO.

OMR, 24 17777222 di 50 M COIL SEP, 200 N.




ELEMENI MARKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSEI SKALR X - SKRLERING

RH #____, -20.0 4.0 500.0 1D.D X - OFFSE1




15----IM -4.0 5.0 500.0 10.0 X  0 - 3400

RL .----^ -11.0 3.0 -500.0 ID.D T  +/- 1000

It... 11----E -6.0 1.0 -500.0 10.0




50.0
O M R 24

1050.0 E/V1-MA G
DELER . KAUTOKEINO
DELER

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

IA .11TrrIcApi. 1070. A 3. EIP gl. 1147. fAsenne Trykkri.



tiv

cps-nn

0

X - UNLERING 50.0

X - OFFSE1 1050.0


X • 0 - 3400 DELER

T• 4/- 1000 DELER

OMR, 24 1777/222 HZ 50 M COIL SEP, 1DD A.

	

ELEMENT MARKOR MIN.VERD1 MALVERDI OFF5E1 SKRIA

RH •—• -15.0 5.0 500.0

IH is---in -1.0 2.0 500.0 311-0

RL .---_.-10.0 5.0 -500.0 JILD

IL 2---it-5.0 1.0 —500.0 10-0


OM R 24

EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINO

SULFIDMALM

SCALE 085. CV - 83

DRAW.1 it-6, _ g

TRAC.'  

CHIC. %,
MAP NO.

1
MAP SHEET

A4 Tentopl. 11:00. A 3. E 9 gl. 1147. 3•99nme



6.500r

0

SCALE OBS.
OMR, 24 1777/222 HZ 50 M COILSEP, 0D 143.

ELEMENI MARKOR M1N.VERDI MRX.VERD1 OFFSEI SKALR

RH .---4 -Ito 5.0 500.0 10.17

IH ef—a -2.0 2.0 500.0 ID.D

RL A,___J, -17.0 8.0 -500.0 1D.D

IL R----K -4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

X - 5KNLERING 50.0

X - OFFSEI 1250.0

X  0 - 3400 DELER


T m +/- 1000 DELER

OMR 24

EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINO

PIAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

T•mk•å. 10)3. A 3. fl e. 11-77. Sonru• Trykkeri.



0

OMR. 24 1777/222 HZ 50 M CO1L SEP, 1.013 s_

ELEMENI MARKOR MIN.VERDI MAX.VERDI OfFSEI SKFLR

RH 4,-4, -12.0 6.0 500.0 10.0

IH M----10 -2.0 2.0 500.0 10.0

RL Ar---å -12.0 8.0 -500.0 1D.D

IL 71.----11 -4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

K - 5NRLERING 50.0

X - OFFSEI 1200.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER


T • +/- 1000 DELER

OM R 24

EM -MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. - 23
DRAVV. 74- 04_13

1:
TRAC.' •

CHK.

PIAPNO.

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

i
A.. Ten4~1. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl 11-77. Snerva Tryldierl.



Ofrt 2.‘t

Pre.f:1 :2 -0°S re . Ancsass r: 


r. fl Aen.
Tne's Ekk 917rtia. Qdta 6i t(1( ‘1A

 01U Il. cs R44
-3 0 1+

eibc, oiur its cfs
ct, L

	 ao S

uti t1

lot.)

oin eLt 7.(‘ 14(

oin 1-ckçsqc
(‘'



7noni,

—4—

OM R 24

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEING

SCALE 085. - 


DRANN. 7;ic -13
/:26-00

TRAC. 4,„„4. 04_

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

OMR, 24 1777/222 HZ SO M COIL SEP, 200 S.

	

ELEMENI MARKOR M1N.VER01 MALVERDI Off5E1 SKPLA X - SKALER1NG 50.0

RH .-----49 21.t.0 7.0 500.0 10.11 X - OFFSE1 1050.0

IH 3----in -3.0 2.0 500.0 ID.D X  0 - 3400 DELER

RL 4---å -19.0 t 0 -500.0 10.0 T . 4,1- 1000 DELER

IL 21----« -7.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

MAP SHEET

I A.g Torrkg.4. 1. A 3. E 9 gl. Inn. S•genon Trykkegi.



-t9 


-4—

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

OMR. 24 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 31313_S.





ELEMENT MRRKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSE1 SKIILII X - SKRLERING 100.0

RH 4,--. -35.0 15.0 500.0 15-5 X - OFFSE1 000.0

IH L9-81 -4.0 7.0 500.0 141.1/ X s D - 3400 DELER

RL .---,. -27.0 18.0 -500.0 15...0 T s 1- 1000 DELER

IL 2----£ -7.0 0.0 -500.0 10.D





OM R 24

EM -MA G

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 	 0 51-  3
o‘-(3
od- 83

DRAVV. r
/:zcoo

TRAC. `

CHK.

MAI' NO.

i A.. Terdinl. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Sogennw Trykkori.



0

-4-

„

+

	

OMR. 24 17777222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 400 S.
MIN.VERDI MRX.VER01 OFFSEI SKRLA X - SKALERING 100.0

	

-3.0 14.0 500.13 1.0.0 X - OFFSE1 000.0

3.0 7.0 500.0 1D.D X • 0 - 3400 DELER

	

0.0 15.0 -500.0 ID.D T • +/- IDDO DELER

4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.D

ELEMENI

RH
I H
RL
I L

OM R 24

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEIN

MAP NO.

SCALE OBS. 0Y- 83

/ : 2Coo
DRAW. zet 44, 83

TRAC.74,4,* 04 _ f

CHK.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.. T•rtkep4. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 1147. Intrum Trykkerl.



IIM
-41".

in
s

an
".

a
e.

-
-

all,
M

O
IIIE



3on /o o (.4/ 0 looe 2006 300 E Li0o2 30o6

/5-0 4./

Sci

00

SOS

/oo s

2oo s

NJ

300,3'

Sto s

— foos

eIMR, 26 1777Hz
ELEMENT MARKOR

RH
3--€)

Ioo m col I sep M R 3

EM

AUTOKEINO

II
SCALE

/:5000

oBs. OV-83
DRAW. 74- 06_ 83

o -

CHIL

MAP NO.

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

TAnt93. 1. A 3. E PiL 1147. hatss TryW



.5no 21)() (1/ / oo 0 /0 0E 2006 	 300r ‘10or s-coe &sooE

— / Al

00

505

/0o5

2oos

300.5

goo.5

Soos

OMR. 26 MFIG. VERT, FIELD INGAritin,

ELEMENT MRRIU/R

MV

SCALI 0115..

DRAW, 7
/: c000

TRAC.

CMIL

Og- 6'3
04 - d

04-

hl '700 OM R 26

MA G

KAUTOKEINO

MAP 140.

54SULFIDMALM

MAP SHIET

ti TorekAA. ICCIO.A L E gl. II-E7. Egoorn Tralterl.



r\-->

7 t- e,F1 reku. ; coit 	 bOt??

r.
Imet_ I Qet— Lei t `IAid —(4 c<

C

— C

N_



X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 300.0

X 0 - 3400 DELER

T +/- 1000 DELER

OMR 26

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEING

SCAIE OBS.

DRAW. 7
TMC

CHK.

MAPNO.

2Soo

Ah SULFIDMALM

OMR. 26 1777/222 MZ 100 M COIL SEP, 150 N.

ELEMENT MARKOR MIN.VERDI MAX.VERDI OFFSCI SAALR

R H 41--• -40.0 18.0 500.11 113.1]
IH 5-----15 -9.0 7.0 500.0 10.11

RL Ar---  -37.0 16.0 -500.0 10.0

IL li--« -4.0 0.0 -500.0 12.D

MAPSHEET

Tarrkepl. 1000. Al. E 9 El. 1147. Sna99, Trrkkori.



1

ftri/

YO Oi

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

SCMS OBS. OV- 33OMR, 26 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 50 N. 0 M R 26

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

- SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 500.0

X 0 — 3400 DELER

Y */- JODD DELER

ELEMEN1 MRRKOR

RH •
IH
RL A_--_å
I L

DRAW. 71r 04-

25-Do TM4: 44 04-83
CHV..

MAP NO.

MIN.VERDI MAX.VERDI OFFSET SKRLR

-25.0 28.0 500.0 10.0

-4.0 5.0 500.0 10.0

-20.0 25.0 -500.0 10.0

-5.0 1.0 -500.0 10.0

A.o Tørrk9". 1. A I. E 9 gt. 11-97. Snervem Trakeri.



M V

/5-00.3-

OMR, 26 1777/222HZ 100 M COILSEP,ZONS.

	

ELEMENT MRRKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSET SKALR

RH (1,----.-32.0 16.0 500.0 1D.D

IH B----in -3.0 4.0 500.0 10.D

RL .----.-25.0 16.0 -500.0 1D.D

IL 11----K -5.0 0.0 -500.0 10.D

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFF3E1 500.0

K s 0 - 3400 DELER


T • +/- 1000 DELER

OMR 26

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 0£1-g.3
DRAW. 74- ,04 g3

1:25010
TRAC.. 4. o
CHK.

MAP

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

i A.. Ten4cey1 1000. A 3. E 1 gl. 1147. lemens Trylarl.



A4 SULFIDMALM

MAPSHEET

OMR, 26 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 50 S_




ELEMEN1 MARKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSE1 SKRLA X - SKRLERING 100.0

RH 0---ø -30.0 40.0 500.0 111.D X - OFFSE1 1100.0

IH (9----E -2.0 4.0 500.0 1D..0 X  0 - 3400 DELER

RL A,_,,. -25.0 38.0 -500.0 1ILD .11- 1000 DELER

IL 1----K -4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0




MAP NO.

0 - g

- 13
I: 2,sroo

SCALE OBS.

DRANL 74-

TRAC. 1


CHIL,

OMR 26
EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINO

I A.s Trrimpi. 1000. A 1. E 1 gl. 1147. SomennnTrykkeri.



V
2.0001 -

0

SCALE OBS. Oq -OMR. 26 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 1DD S.

ELEMENI MARK011 MIN.VER01 MAX.VER01 OFFSE1 SICALA

RH 4,--4, -35.0 50.0 500.0 10.0

IH M----IM -3.0 6.0 500.0 10.0

RL A,---å -30.0 47.0 -500.0 10.0

IL i----g -5.0 4.0 -500.0 10.0

-7(- -SKRLÆRI146100.0

Efif-.9f1 -1000.D

a - -31D.0flU

7 -1.11£10-.OttER

OM R 26

EM -AAA G

KAUTOKEINO

/: 2 .5-00
DRAW. ne O _ 3

TRAC. 4
CHIC.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.3 Tgintopi. 1000. A 3. I 9 gl. 1147. Seers Trykkri.



MV
25-oot

0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

OMR, 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 200 S. 0 M R 26

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEIN

X - SKRIERING 100.0

X - OFF5E1 1000.0

X  0 - 3400 DELER


T +/- 1000 DELER

ELEMENT MRRKOR

RH
IH
RL
IL X---HK

SCAU OM. 05, - 23

MIAW. 774" 0 -13
/:2soo

TRACer •

CHK.

MAP NO.

MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI ofF5E1 SICRLR

35.0 12.0 500.0 10.0

2.0 3.0 500.0 1D.D

-30.0 13.0 -500.0 ID.D

5.0 0.0 -500.0 1D.D

A.o Terrkopl 1000 A 3. E 9 gl. 11-97. katnes Trykkeri.



I.

-

OMR, 26 1777/222 MZ 100 M COIL SEP, 300 S.
ELEMENI

RH
I H
RL
I L

MARKOR

3-11

X - SKRLER1NG 1D0.0


X - OFFSU 600.0

X D - 3400 DELER

I • ./- 1000 DELER

OMR 26

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEING

scpas ou.  OV-S3
DRAW. nr 0‘ 83

1:2 SCO

TRAC:" h. 04-e3

CHK.

MAP NO.

MIN.VERDI MAX.VERDI OFFSEI SKALA

20.0 12.0 500.0 10.0

3.0 4.0 500.0 1D.0

17.0 14.0 -500.0 10.0

-8.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A4 TOWYkopi. IO00. A 3. ff gl. 11-77. Seatres bytkeri.



Aft,
2 5 00.71

X — SKRIERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 800.0

X  0 - 3400 OELER


T +/- 1000 DELER

0 M R 26

EM -MAG

KAUTOKFIND

SCALE OBS

DRAW. 74'

/:2,5"bo

CHK.

MAP NO.

Cg1-  

OL 83

0C- 13

Ah SULFIDMALM

OMR, 26 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 400 S.

ELEMENT MARKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSET 5KALR

RH *---• -23.0 15.0 500.0 10.0

IH el---ei -1.0 6. 0 500.0 10.0

RL lb--A -20.0 16.0 -500.0 10.0

IL i[----«-3.0 0. 0 -500.0 10.0

MAP SHEET

I A• TAnImpl. 1000. A 3. ( 9 gl. 1147. Seeterws Trykkeri.



NV
30nor

OMR, 26 1777/222 HZ 100 M CO1L SEP, 500 S.
ELEMENT MRRKOR MIN.VER01 MAX.VERDI OFFSET SKRLR

RH —22.0 13.0 500.0 10.0

I H —LO 5.0 500.0 10.0

RL -20.0 14.0 -500.0 10.0

I L -4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSET 1800.0

X • 0 - 3400 DELER

Y • +/- 1000 DELER

OM R 26

EM -MAG
KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OIS.

DRAW. 74-

TRAC

CHK.

MAP NO.

å -

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

i
Kiernrket.1000.ALE,g1.11-7P~MTyklurl.



c•1

111
alffi

1110
11101



3a0 L4./ 2co ontki  00

_

/no

11-



( 3rin 2‘ln W Ot

— 3oo

— 200  (/'


— /0o 4/

- re— /oo s

I

_ - r

— 3005

Ot1R. 2; 12221-12 ",) m coi I sep
ELEMENi MPRKOR

RH
I H tr,

OM 27

EM

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE 085.
-  83

DitAw.7-4" 04- 8,
g000

TItAC.` • 04- ej
CHIL

MAP NO.

54SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET
Tivrr1~4. I. A ). I 7 il. 11-77. katreqn Trylluirl



saow 260 mew 6isår

—3oo

— ZOON

— lOON

— 0015

— 100 5

-••  ••••••

•••••

".\ •..-• • .

J

JiiroS

 



1

200 N

— 004/5

foo ‘4./ 404w .lod .41 Zoo vi / ooki 0 /(90E

— 3oo

— /oo

1
— 30o 5

CIMR. `") MRG,
ELEMENi rIPRKOR

MV

Turrkspl. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77 Suiervs. Trykkeri.

Ah SULFIDMALM

SCALE OBS.  09 - 513
DRAW. 74, 0‘,,_ g3

/ 5-00 0
TRAC: • o _ g

CHK.

MAP 140.

MAP SHEET

OM R 27

MAG

K AUTOKEINO

•••••



I l

mi/

2000

ffil 

‘L.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

SCALE OBL

/ Z Soo
DRAW. ne 06-13

TRAC.-  

CHK.

X - SKMLFRir.G 100.0

X - FSE? 400.0

X 3400 OCLEh

u 100:, DELEh
ttir g -14. 500.0

-4.0 C.0 -500.0 iJ.0

I
MAP NO.

5t4.R. 22 17;,>(-222h7 ]U t fl(9.1LSEL,
ELfliENI rIARKCIR MiN.VER01 MPX.V€R01

Rti -20.0

I h

OMR 27
EM-V\AG
KAUTOKEING

I A.• Tarrknil 1000 A 1. E 9 gl. 11-77. S•serni Trykkeri.



friv
2s-00

-

OMR, 2; ÅTT/21:::_. t17 ]00 M C:iii. 'F1 ,
E:MEN?IIHRKOISMiN.VERG1 MPX.VifR131Iff-fl :ttl- '...

KM ,..-_ -e ,....b ..5.0 11.,..

i h 	 - .1.G I.0 5....

il. -1.G .).5 -:,.,.]. .., .1V.I.. 3--- -`

SCALE OBS. 	 01?-83

• 04 -13
2 S-00

DRAW TR

TRAC.-

CHIC.

X - SKPLERIW; 10O.G OMR 27
X - OFF5M 160D.G EM-MAG
X« G 34G0 Dft_CFN KAUTOKEWO
T +i- lOUG GELEft

MAP NO.

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

IA.. Torrkopi. 1000. A ). E 7 gt. 1147. Satrum Trykkori.



1

P/1V
0 0 0 r

_

..acc

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

o -
OM R 27

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

X - sKPLER1N0 1pD.D

X - riFFSE".

- 140u DELER

y 13DD DfLER

/ : Z5-00

' 0G - .

SCALE OBL 04 -43

DRAW. 7-At

TRAC.-

CHK.

MAP NO.

.7)MK,22 J'f2,,1 H. luur CCIIL.Sfi

	

EI.EMEN1 MP,WR r111.vfhDiMRX.VERD1 bffSel :KP114

RH
1Fi - .g.' -1g.J 10.1) SCULt, Iii.ij

J . .. -7.D ;:i.;. -509.:,H 41,- - 


i I sf- -I2.

IIIA.a Tearrlund. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. S«erven Trykkarl.



MV
2Soo r

••••  

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFF5E1 1600.0

X e 0 - 3400 DELER

Y • 4/- 1000 DELER

OMR 27
EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.

DRAW. 7'
I 2Soo

TRAC.`

CHIC.

MAP NO.

OMR, 27 1777/222HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 15D

	

ELEMEN1 MRRKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERD1 OFFSE1

RH 0----• -18.0 8.0 500.0

IH M----15 -12.0 4.0 500.0

RL A-----å -3.0 7.0 -500.0

IL H.----K -8.0 1.0 -500.0

SHFILR

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

i AA Tertiopl. 1. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Snerva Trykkeri.



f--

cord, sep 


r. Prri . (?6S 4-at
€



M V
2S00

Is SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

OMR, 22 1777/222HZ 100 M COILSEP, 1DD N.
MRRKOR

0--48

fl

X - SKRLfR1NG 100.0
X - OFFSCI 300.0
X m 0 - 3400 DELER

T m m/- 1000 DELER

OM R 27

EM -MA G

KAUTOKEINO

ELEMENT

H

IH
RL
IL

SCALE OBS.  05/ 83
DRAW. 04 -dzsoo
TRAC,

CMK.

MAP NO.

M1N.VER01 MRX.VERD1 Off$E1 SKRLA
38.0 17.0 500.0 11LD
15.0 8.0 500.0 ILLD
20.0 19.0 -50011 11LM
-15.0 3.0 -50011 1.01-0

A.• 99991~1. 100). A I. E 9 81. 11-97. SatrItIM Trykkorl.



3Ooor

El—

"Å SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

scALE OSS. O4'-83
OMR, 27 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 50 N.

I z S'ooX - -5X.PURING 1£0.0

X- Off3C 1611D.D

DRAW.

TRAC?

CHK.o - 31041DEUR

IDDD D'EUR

OM R 27

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

NARKOR

0----•
ka

T

ELEMEN1

RH
I H
RL
I L

7t - 3

-1

MAP NO.

MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSE1 SKALR

15.0 9.0 500.0 10.0

-6.0 6.0 500.0 10.0

-5.0 7.0 -500.0 10.0

6.0 1.0 -500.0 10.0

A.a Terrlupp4. 1000. A I. E 1 gl. 11.47. Simerva Trykkerl.



OMR, 27 1777/222HZ 100 M COIL SEP,DD INIS-

	

ELEMENT MARKOR MIN.VERDI MAX.VERDI OFFSE1 SKALA X - SKALERING 100.0

RH 4----4 -20.0 25.0 500.0 iLLD X - OFFSE1 400.0

IH MI----ID -15.0 13.0 500.0 70.0 X • 0 - 3400 D£LER

RL 4.--.. -3.0 13.0 -500.0 10.0 T • +/- 1000 DELER

IL 11---11 - 11. 0 5.0 -500.0 a 0

OMR 27

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.

DRAW. 7
/: zgoo

TRAC.

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.a Turrkepi 1030. A 3. E 9 r. 1147. Sukervs Trykkerl.



0-
[4- ti

25-00 ,r

 -•

d-

OmR. 27 1777/222HZ 100 M COIL SEF, SD S_.

	

ELEMEN1 MARKOR MIN.VERD1 MRX.VERDI OFF9E-I•SRPLR

RH 4 —• -23.0 17.0 SOD.D _LD.D

IH 1:9--ei-11.o lo.o SOILD 1114
RL 4.-----.•-5.0 9.0 -500.0 1L0

IL X----It -13.0 4.0 -500.0 111.D

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 1600.0

X m 0 - 3400 DELER

•/- 1000 DELER

OMR 27

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

Ah SULFIDMALM

SCALE OSS.

DRAW.
/ acoo

TRAC."

CHL

MAP NO.

og-23
74. - 3

MAP SHEET

i
As TurrIm•, 1000. A 3. E 9 iti. 1147. Snenea Trrkkeri.



C

e Pt—cf:/ Hos _frettu..
R-R

tizIN 4"*61.. et_ I

.2 r. Pr-N . 5 41,( fAt

terfri --( • Qe 1^

LtUl
-;

3 tys



A-1v
v000

4

4


11 g 31 g-REE

MAP NO.

X - SKRLERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 100.0

X - 3400 DELER

T 4.1- 1000 DELER

QM R 27

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

	

SCALE OESS.

DRANt rx.

	

/ 2S-00
TRAC.4

CHK.

OMR, 27 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 100 S.

ELEMEN1 MRRKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSE1 SRALR

RH e-41, -20.0 14.0 500.0 10.0

IH 3---O -12.0 10.0 5010.0 10.0

RL 4.--a - 2. 0 11. 0 - 500. 0 10. 0

IL g-----It -10.0 3.0 -500.0 10.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

i A.. Tnrkopl. 1000. A 3 E 9 gl. 1147. kgrtna. Trykkori.



Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

OMR. 27 1777/222HZ 100 M COILSEP,3DD
MRRKDR X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 2000.0

/C 0 - 3400 DELER

T 41- 1000 DEUR

OMR 27
EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINO

ELEMEN1

RH
IH
RL
IL

SCALE OBS. 34'-$3
ORAM. 7

- 3/:2-5-0a
TRAC -
CHK.

MAPNO.

MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFF5E1 SXALA

	

0.0 5.0 500.0 101...0

	

0.0 3.0 500.0

	

0.0 5.0 -500.0 2.0.D

	

-2.0 0.0 -500.0 1.0-17

i
A.* TarrYegd. 1. A 3. 19 gl. 1147. Intrua Tryleavi,



32



/00F
200 t .3on L goic,

200 t 3oet g Do

`.4

00

/oo s

3o0

•

YS- os

fl

II
CIMR. 32 1777 h'z.
ELEMEN1 11PRKOR

RH
IH

loo m coi I sep OMR 32

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 0471- 


DRAW. 7",.rf
/ SkJoci

TRAC4,544 04- 4•3

CHK.

MAP

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

r.. Trtlaspi. 1CCQ. A 3. E 9 il. 11-77. Snerson Trykkori.



K-- 3!.— 34 *

-

1.

CIMR, 32 1777/222 t-r7,. :00 t1 COIL SEP, pli N5.
OMR 32

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

X - SKPLERINQ 100.0

K - CFFSE1 900.0

- 3400 DELER

s/- IDDO DELER

SCALE OBS. Oq - 83

DRmv. 7:57 06 -11.3

/:2soo TRAC.?4,4. 0‘ -  

CHK.

MAP NO,

ELEMEN1 MPRKCR MIN.VERD; MPX.VERDI OFFSE1 515.14LP

RH a 4 -28.0 12.0 500.0 10.6

IH (.., m -20.0 7.0 500.0 1D.D

RL a_ a -20.0 14.0 -500.0 1D.0

Il. 54.- -13 -9.0 0.0 -500.0 1D.L

AA SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A Terr1gopl. 1000. A I E 9 gl. 11-77. Sentrum Trykk•ri.



I.

DMR, 32
ELEMEN1

1277/2221-17
MRRKOR M1N.VERDI

100 M Crir.
MRX.VERGi

EL
f'FSET

JCD
SKRLR




RH




-42.0 12.0




500.0 X

I H




-19.0 5.0 500.0 10.L X

RL




-22.0 15.0




-500.0 Y

I L R-- -41 -12.O 0.0




-500.0




+/- 1000 Dfl.ER

.51(141.f...K1N5 iDL O

- Off5E3. 111110.D

- 3400 .DElÆR

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

4_

r-

"

et-

2 noo 7-•

SCALE OBS. 051 - 83

OMR 32
EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

2s-oo
DRAW. 7/ri

TRAC.745ve •

CHK.

MAP NO.

A.. Terrkopi. ICCO. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Stnen.m. TrykkGri.



30 0 0 in

4
-

1,4

fl-






44-




OMR. 32 1777/222 I-1 100 M (:n1L SEF, 200 S.




ELEMEN1 MARKOR MIN.VERD1 MAX.VER01 CFFSET SKAIR X

RH ._ ._4 -42.0 2e.ci 500.0 10.0 X

I H m_ _.__e, -14.0 5.0 500.0 10.0 X

RL -30.0 17.0 -500.0 10.0 T




-12.0 4.0 -500.0 10.0




g.

- 5KALEKIN'l lUD.L)

- OFFSET

U - 3400 DELER


+/- 1000 VELER

OMR 32

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 04/ - 83
DRAW. 7/r23. 0 473

/ 2 Caio
‘3TRAC.

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.s TerrIsni 1CCO. A 3. E 9 gl. 1147. Sqnstruns Trykkorl.



2oon

1

s-

1

/ ZCOO

OMR 32

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

OMR. 32 1777,1222 Hi 100 110:11L3EP, 300
ELEMEN1 rRRKOR

RH iii- 4

I hl m-----el

Rl.
Il. * lf

SCALE OBS. 04' - 83

DRAW. 74,- 4:14..53

TRAC.:(2 -


CHK.

MAP NO.

mIN.VERDI MRX.VERD1 OFFSE1 SKALA X - PLERINf. 100.0

-36.0 15.0 500.0 10.0 X - OFFSE1 5100.0

-9.0 5.0 500.0 10.0 X - V - 340: DELEs

-23.0 18.0 -500.0 10.0 T • r/- 1230 fiflÆR

-12.0 1.0 -500.0 10.0




Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A. Tørrizepi. 1. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77 Suitrue TrykkorE



et-

1±T--
Cle

4

11MR,32
ELEMENT

1777/222HZ
MRRKOR MIN.VERD1

100 M COIL.SEP,
MRX.VERD1 OFFSE1

RH 4.-- s -50.0 15.0 500.0

IH eh— AD -25.0 5.0 500.0

RL ,,,,. a -40.0 25.0 -500.0

IL *-- -1P.0 1.0




SCALE OBS.  0 V - 83
DRAW. TA, 13

zsoo 	
TRAC4,/,, _ g

X - SKRLERING 100.0

X - OFFSET 700.0

X 0 - 3400 DELER

T * +/- 1000 DELER

OMR 32

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO CHK.

MAP NO.

AASULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

4

i-tv

/000T

I A.. TorrAepl, 1000. A L E 9 gl. 11-77. S ffitrURN Trykkeri.



a
an

al1111
s.

n
o

w
m

o
s



2 nnv./
iz;

• •

/00 d

il

0 0

S
••• 


l o o m coi I sep

C3-

OMR 42

EM -MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.  0,3 - g
DRAW. n(, o

S-000 TRAC.4394 0 3

CHK.

CIMR. 42 1277/ia
ELEMENT MRRKOR

RH
1H

MAP NO.

A4 SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A 9 Towrite.i. 1. A 1 E 9 gl. 11-11. katne. TrykkgriI



4- 4- 4-

1-1t/
l000r

	 a- Pt

4

OMN, 42 1T77/222 rIZ1DC:M COIL SEP, 10..;N.

	

£1...Eflthrl MARHCR r vERDI Mi4X.1/ERD1 OFFSEi SKPLE4

RH 4,---, e.f., 500.0 10.0

IH 5----ED -1..D 2.0 500.0 10.0

RL .----4.D.D -5...0 —500.0 10.0

1L -4. 0 11,L -500.0 10.0*----$

- 111(FILER1Nri 100.0

X - 5FFSE1 500.0

X G - 3400 1.1: ER

100C

OMR 42
EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.

DRAW. T/rj ‘,‘ g3
1- 2200

TRAC: 04_g
CHK.

MAP NO.

A4 SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

111A.t ferrkni. 1000. A 3 E 9 gl. 11-77. lunr." 7rrikEeri



4.

9

Al V

-

g
,

a

(2)MR,42 1277/222 hi 100 M SEF, ED N.
ELEMENI 11PRXDE MIN.VERDI MAX.VERD1 0FFSE7 SKPLP

10.0


10.0


10.0

10.0

OM R 42

EM-MAG

K AUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 03 - 83

/•2 roo
TRAC.* • 04 - 13

DRAW. Tni D4 - 3

CHK.

MAP NO.

RH
1H
RL
IL

-12.0

-6.0


-9.0

500.0

500.0

-500.0

-200.0

K

X - SKPLERING 100.0

X - IFFSEI

X . - :5400DELfr.

r • 1000 DELEh

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.g Terrico.I. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. intrIns 77711h11.



freLu, ; ryn cs it„p_.±p_o
22z_

Mt N , . 17i r.

4#1 6i.. I rt et_ eet — éi :Celt --2:M; ‘.1ftA ---(^ «

—‘20 b (911 IO 4,a
--12 I Oin Z..2 3 , 1k

	

i l
- i I Oil  0 1 Il_

R

e Pt-oftt( : 00



.1+

-

-

511—

ELEME47 MRRKCIR

RH 0- - 4

1H :-----if;
RL
1 L. W- - -K

MIN.VERD1 MAX.VERDI OFF5E7 SKRL9 X - SKALERINfl 100.0

-20.0 10.0 500.0 10.0 X - 0FFSE1 500.0

-12.0 7.0 500.0 10.0 X • 0 - 3400 DELER

-6.0 6.0 -500.0 10.0 T • 4/- 1000 DELER

-11.0 1.0 -500.0 10.0






OM R 42

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

A4 SULFIDMALM

OMP 1777/222 HZ 100 M '...[Y1,_SEP, '.,. NS.

riAr NO.

SCALE OBS. 03 - 8,3

I 2s-oo
DRAW 74, 83
TRAC.44., _16 _ g

CHK.

MAP SHEET

I A.a Turrkep4 1000. A 7. 59 gl. 11-77. SeAtrum Trykkeri.



M V

mo, r

+-

,t

OMR. 42 1727/222 HZ 100 M C11._ SEF, SO S.

ELEMEN1

RH
IH
RL
IL

MRRHON

4--

-

W--— -61

MIN.VERD1 MRX.VERDI OFFWE1 SKRLA

-10.0 7.0 500.0 10.0

-6.0 6.0 500.0 10.0

-1.0 6.0 -500.0 10.0

-S.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - 0FFSE1 500.0

X a D - 3400 DELER

Y a +/- 1000 DELER

OMR 42

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINV)

	

SCALE OBS.  03 - g3
DRAW 7/ 0 _ 8

	

/ zsoo 	
TRAC:22prk

-,

CHK.

MAPNO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAPSHEET

A.s Torricspl. 1000. A 3. E I. 11-77. Satrum Trykkri.



113



—Zoont

/00 is /00 E

300K;
200 W 3no AJ 200 AJ /00 Ll/ 0 E00

—1006,


_ 0

—/oo s

Il

011R. 43 ln7 Hz 5 0 m coll sep
aetert MIMOR

RH •

I H s--e]

0 M FI 43

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS.  051- 8,3
DRAW. 74• 06- s's

stoo
TKAC. 04 gj

CHK.

MAPNO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.. Tarrkopi. 1000 A 3. E 9 gl. 11.77. Sgen. Tryltkati.I



MV

g000r

1

N1\

15--e-er

4

0

Ar-

Ifr-irt-w-4***-n—rat* * *
, -7K

AA SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

CMK. 43 1777/222 HZ 50 M COIL SEL 20L N.
MARKOR - SRALER1N5 50.0

X - OFFSEI 950.0


L - 340D DEL£R

Y r/- 1000 DELER

OMR 43

EM-MAG
KAUTOKENO

ELEMENT

RH
I H
RL
I L.

-

SCALE OBS.  OV-83
DWN. 7(

/ zsoo TRAC: / + -

CHK.

MAP NO.

MIN.YERDI MRX.YERD1 OFFSE1 SKRLP

-20.0 9.0 500.11 10.0

3.0 3.0 500.0 10.0

16.0 9.0 -500.0 10.0

-6.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

A.3 Tarrko331. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 1147. Entrurn Trykkiwi.



	 CS et-e-t1/2,

14.

fk

N y

OMR. 43 17772LL HZ 50 M CalL SEF. 150 N.

	

ELEMENI MFIRKOR MIN.VERDI MRX.VERD1 OFF5E1 aMPLA

RH -22.0 16.0 500.0 113.11

IH -6.0 5.0 500.L .10.0

R1 -12.0 16.0 -500.0 10.0

IL 11--- -1C -11.0 2.0 -500.0 10.0

1
x - 5KNLER1N0 150.0

r
X - OFFFEI 1350.0

X • L - 340.111,DELER

7 • +/- 1003 DELER

F

OMR 43
EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINO

4

4.

SCALE OBS. 051- 8.3

/ Z Coo

DRAVY. 7

TRAC.4 0
teld.

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

Tsrekopi. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Slmtrum Trykkgri.



•,!1/4' fr.
\,--

.,

-19-£4-e-e -t if- e-

seee 


71- it -W ir

11r
417

'

-F--

0

SCALE OBS. 04i g3

DRAW. -74- 04 - /3

TRAC.140..  a4

CHK.

SooI litik. 4-3 1777/zzi. til 50 M EC3iL SEF. ilitli N.

E.LEtiErn nARMIR 11N.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSE1 S.KRI.R

RH

111 I H
RI_

I I L

.----4 -45-0

t31----ln -2.0

A_____. -35.0

7,-- - it -12.0

le.o soo.c 10.c

.5.0 .500.1., 10.0

.17.0 -500.0 IL.L

2.0 -500.0

X - SI<LERING ;0.0

K• 3FFSE1 350.0

K • - 3400 DELER

T */- 1000 DELER

I

OM R 43

EM - MA G

KAUTOKEINO

MAPNO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

I A.11 Terrkopi 1000. A 3. F 9 gl 11-77. knertrun Trykkiers.



0

f

OMR. 43
ELEMENT

1772/222 FIZ 50

KHRX0R 111R.V£RDI

M C1:11LSEV ,

	

MAX.VERGI 0FFSE1

3J :\:.
SKHLR

RH *----. -27.0 10.0 0.G 10.C




-.9.0 4.G




0.0

RL _____ -15. 0 9. 0




0.0

IL 11--« -30.0 1.1.) 0.0 '..r..G

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

1.11,
ZOoor

4- -

X - SKSLERJRG “3.0

X - OFFSC. D.0

• 1, - 341)0 DELER

T n 4/- 1000 DfLER

OMR 43

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 041 - 83
DRAW. 7/Ci. o -13

I. 2c)c)
TRAC.fr/e•

CHK.

MAP NO.

•IA *Torrkepi. 1000. A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. S.mtrvm Trykkori



1
1

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

er
g

1 1

‘300.

0

Offlk,47 12.777222 HZ 50 M OCIL SEF, 00 NS.





ELEmEN-1mARKOR MIN.VERD1 mRx.VERD1 OFFSEI SKRLS X - SX.PLEXING 50.0

FH tp- -14.0 6.0 500.0 10.0 X - OFFS£1 1100.0

I 1-1 Th- ffi -4.0 3.0 500.0 10.0 X 0 - 3400 KLER

RL




-14.0 6.0




10.0 Y 41- 1000 DCLER

1L »- -4.0 0.0 -500.1.) 10.0





•
•

SCALE OBR 05/-83
OMR 43 DRAW. 74

EM-MAG / : Zs-o o TRAC.. o

KAUMKEINO
CHK.

MAP NO.

I A.* Tarrkopi. 1000 A 3. E 9 gl. 11-77. Sneneon Trykkerl.



/-1 1/

2500 .1+

- _ 4---

0

tr-st- n 4 -+t 4:t

OMR, 43 1772/222 HZ 50 M COIL SEP, 100 3.
ELEMEN1 MARKOR MIN.VERof MFIX.VERDI OFF5E1 SKPLM

RH 4 -16.0 4,0 500.0 10.0

1H -1.0 3.0 500.0 10.0

RL ...______.-12.0 5.0 -500.0 )0.0

IL * ___1( -4.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0

- SXALERING 50.0

X - 0FfSE1 11512.0

X • I) - 3400 DELEA


T • •/- 1000 DELER

OMR 43
EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINO

	

SCALE OBS.  Oci g3

DRAW. 7,kr- _

/ S-Oo TRACY • -


CHK.

MAP NO.

SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.. Tørrkega. 1003 A 3 9 gl. 11-77. SIAM11.11.11 Trykk•ri.



cs--

ti v,
20oo

3MR, 11 (NGU) 1227/222Hi 100 M COIL SEP, 350 N (293,50).
OM R

SCALE OBS. 05/ - 83

DRAW. Tki 04 83ELEMEN1 MARKOR NIN.VERDI MRX.VER01 OFFSE1

RH 46----• -9.0 6.0 500.0

I H




-5.0 4.0 500.0

RL
.

 .----å 0.0 6.0 -500.0

I L 11----E -5.0 1.0 -500.0

SKRLR

10.0

X -


X -

SKRLERING

OFFSET

10G.G


400.0

10.0 X • 0 - 3400 DELER

10.0 T • •/- 1000 DELER

10.0





EM-MAG

K AUTOKEINO

/: ZCOO
TRAC;(2?free 06 - 83

CI-IK.

MAP NO.

SULFIDMALM

MAP SPIEET
A TerrkepI. 10017. *3. E gl. 11-77. knos Trykkgel.



9(Dt-d

(LovLj

_

Fly

OM R

EM-MAG

KAUTOKE1ND

(792.50).
X - SKRLERING 100.0

X - OFFSE1 900.0

X  0 - 3400 VELER

T s •/- 1000 DELER

C1MR,
ELEMENT

RH
IH
RL
I L

DRAW. "FK o6 - 33

TRAC.440.4 6 -83

CHK.

1

SCALE OBS. 04' - 83

/-2s06

MAP NO.

11 (NGU) 1277/222 HZ 100 m , lL 3-EP, 250 N
MRRKOR MIN.VERCI MAX.VER0I JFFE1 SKPLA

o--. -13.0 9.0 SOO.o 10.0

CF---AM -10.0 6.0 500.1) 10.D

______ 0.0 6.0 -500.0 10.G

11----« -7. 0 1. 0 -5014.0 10.0

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET
A.a Terrlisp1. 1000. A 3. E 9 gi. 11-77. Smmtrua Trykarl,



tr- ‘1/2-

-E,--- --

AIV

4-4 44- 4 4-

OMR, 11 INGIfl 1777/222 HZ 100 M COIL SEP, 50 N (790,50).
X - SKRURIN‘ 100.0

X - OFF9f1 110D0

X  0 - 3400 DELER

T m ./- 100.0DELER

OM R I I

EM-MAG

KAUTOKEINIO'

ELEMEN1

RH
I H
RL
I L

MIN.VERDI MRX.VERDI OFFSET SKRLA

-11.0 10.0 500.0 10.0

	

-9.0 5.0 500.0 10.0

	

0.0 9.0 -500.0 10.0

	

-7.0 0.0 -500.0 10.0


SCALE OBS, 	 83

DRAW. ric 04 - 83

1:2500 TRAC@A/t  Ob - 51-3

CHK.

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A.a Tenicapi„ iøO A 3. E t gl. 11-77. Sglinnegn



L1 11 t.P 0 L1)

* 41.

h V

r

4-

ar-
41-

åt.

OMR, 11 iNGU) 1772/222 HZ 100 M CDIL SEP. iSü N (791.50J.
MARKOR

gp

OMR il

EM-MAG
KAUTOKEINO

SCALE OBS. 0 g - 93
DRAW. Th" 06 - 83

ELEMENT

RH
IH
RL
IL

MIN.VERD1 MAX.VERDI

-13.0 8.0

-10.0 5.0

-1.0 8.0

1.0

OFFSE1 SKALA

500.0 10.0

500.0 10.0

-500.0 10.0

-500.0 10.0

X - SKALERING 100.0

X - OFFSET 1100.0
X • 0 - 3400 DELER


T • +/- 1000 OfLER

/:2S-400
TRAC.4

- (93
CHK.

MAP NO.

A4 SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET
A.11 Torrkgt. 1000. A 3. E gl. 11-77. Seattwe Trykkorl.



V504'
--

- 25-04(' JE-4-

- / 5.-eA/

1

_-

114

  • • 

SCALE OBS. OV- 33
DRAW. nr, g 3

TRAC.'0frriC cs‘
CHK.

/

OMR. 11 (WGIJJ 177714Z (3 fl cui s 9p
ELEMENT 1.114KKO9

fRH
I HH rs.

EM • NA A G

KAUTOKEIN

MAP NO.

Ah SULFIDMALM

MAP SHEET

A TemiKepl. 1000. A 3. E 9 gP. 11-77. 59•9999. Trykkori




